Before Christ’s dominion is fully declared through the Trumpets, His people are
secured in His Throne.

The 144,000 Reveal the Firstfruits of Throne
Administration
Revelation declares:

“And I heard the number of them which were sealed: and there were sealed an
hundred and forty and four thousand.” — Revelation 7:4

The 144,000 represent the firstfruits of Christ’s finished redemption.

Firstfruits in Scripture always represent the beginning of a harvest that guarantees
the rest will follow.

They do not stand alone.

They stand as the evidence of what is coming.

They reveal that the Throne already possesses a people fully aligned with its